Table 1.
Layer by layer subsurface lithology with its thickness of Well No. 2 and Well No. 4.
	Well No.
	Layers SI
	Depth (m)
	Lithology description

	
	
	From-To
	By Layers

	2
	1
	25-39.5
	Fine to Medium sand

	
	2
	39.5-85.5
	Medium to fine sand

	
	3
	85.5-88.5
	Clay zone

	
	4
	88.5-100.5
	Fine to Medium sand

	
	5
	100.5-103.5
	Clay zone

	
	6
	103.5-106.5
	Coarse sand

	
	7
	106.5-110.0
	Clay zone

	
	8
	110.0-122.0
	Coarse sand

	
	9
	122.0-128.0
	Clay zone

	
	10
	128.0-143.0
	Very fine to fine sand

	
	11
	143.0-149.5
	Clay zone

	
	12
	149.5-167.5
	Fine to Medium sand

	
	13
	167.5-170.5
	Clay zone

	
	14
	170.5-183.0
	Fine to Medium sand

	
	15
	183.0-189.0
	Very fine to fine sand

	
	16
	189.0-235.0
	Fine to Medium sand

	4
	1
	15-49
	Fine with very fine sand

	
	2
	49-67
	Fine to medium sand

	
	3
	67.6-112
	Fine sand

	
	4
	112-140
	Medium sand

	
	5
	140-152
	Clay zone

	
	6
	152-161
	Medium sand

	
	7
	161-173
	Clay zone

	
	8
	173-183
	Medium to fine sand

	
	9
	183-187
	Clay zone

	 
	10
	187-244
	Fine to medium sand
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Table 2.
The stratigraphic succession of the lithological unit on Ukhia Upazila, Cox's Bazar from two well (Alam, 1989; Zakaria, Islam, Rahman, & Vol, 2015).
	Age
	Formation
	Litho-Colors
	Lithological Description

	Mio-Pliocene
	Dupi Tila (DT)
	Light, brownish, yellowish and whitish grey.
	Sandstone; Medium to coarse grained, massive, ill sorted, highly porous.

	Late Miocene
	Girujan Clay
	Bluish, earthy and whitish grey
	Clay; Soft and sticky.

	
Middle Miocene
	
Tipam Sandstone
	Light brownish, brownish and sometimes bluish grey.
	
Sandstone with clay; Fine to medium grained.

	
Early Miocene
	Upper Boka Bil (BB)
	Bluish to earthy grey.
	Siltstone with clay or shale; siltstone tabular concretion.

	
	Middle Boka Bil (BB)
	Bluish grey to grey.
	Sandstone; Medium to massive and fine to massive grain.




Table 3.
The hydraulic factors calculation of the step-drawdown from the pumping test in the Well No. 2 and Well No. 4.
	Step No.
	Discharge
	Pumping
	Observed
	Specific
	Specific
	Aquifer
	Well
	Calculated
	Well
	Aquifer

	
	(Q)
	Water level
	Drawdown
	Capacity Sc
	Drawdown
	Loss
	Loss
	Drawdown
	Efficiency
	Transmissivity (T)

	
	[L/min]
	[m]
	(S)[m]
	(Q/Sw)
	(Sw/Q)
	BQ
	CQ2
	(BQ + CQ2)
	Ew %
	(m2/day)
(Avg.)

	
	
	
	
	[L/min/m]
	[min/m2]
	
	
	[m]
	
	

	Well No. 4

	0th
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1st 
	62
	31.14
	2.74
	22.45
	44.19
	8.838
	1.29
	10.13
	88.55
	

	2nd 
	125
	34.48
	6.08
	20.59
	48.64
	9.728
	1.25
	10.98
	97.47
	271.24

	3rd 
	185
	37.94
	9.54
	20.41
	48.13
	9.626
	0.89
	10.516
	96.45
	

	4th 
	252
	40.53
	10.13
	23.79
	49.57
	9.84
	1.55
	11.388
	98.59
	 

	Well No. 2

	0th
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1st 
	62
	30.14
	2.74
	22.62
	43.19
	8.638
	0.01
	8.651
	82.66
	

	2nd 
	134
	35.48
	5.78
	20.18
	49.64
	9.928
	0.01
	9.94
	95
	263.3

	3rd 
	174
	38.94
	8.64
	18.13
	50.83
	10.166
	0.02
	10.183
	97.28
	

	4th 
	241
	40.53
	9.13
	21.39
	51.23
	10.246
	0.02
	10.263
	98.04
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